
Collinsville Lady Pirates 
Varsity Softball Schedule 2025

Day Date Opponent Site Time

Tuesday February 18 Pilot Point Pilot Point 5:00 PM

Thursday - Saturday February 20-22 Era Tournament Era TBD

Tuesday February 25. Dodd City* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Thursday February 27 Bonham Bells Tournament Bonham/Bells TBD

Friday February 28 Tioga* Tioga 4:00 PM

Saturday February 29 Bonham Bells Tournament Bonham/Bells TBD

Tuesday March 4 Tom Bean* Tom Bean 5:30 PM

Friday March 7 Trenton* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Monday March 10 Honey Grove* Collinsville 11:00 AM

Tuesday March 11 Sam Rayburn* Sam Rayburn 11:00 AM

Tuesday March 18 Whitewright* Whitewright 5:30 PM

Friday March 21 Tom Bean* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Tuesday March 25 Ector* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Friday March 28 Whitewright* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Monday March 31 Tioga* Collinsville 5:30 PM

Friday April 4 Savoy* Savoy 5:30 PM

Tuesday April 8 Dodd City* Dodd City 5:30 PM

Friday April 11 Sam Rayburn*$ Collinsville 5:30 PM

Saturday April 12 Muenster Collinsville 11:00 AM

Tuesday April 15 Trenton* Trenton 5:30 PM

Thursday April 17 Honey Grove* Honey Grove 5:30 PM

April 26 Bi-District 

May 3 Area 

May 10 Regional Semis

May 17 Regional Final

May 24 State Semis

May 29-31 State Tournament

Head Coach:  Zach Howard * District Games
Assistant Coaches:  Tannah Evans $ Senior Night
Athletic Director:  Garrett Patterson
Principal:  Kim Patterson
Superintendent:  Matthew Davenport




